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MY DESCENT FROM A HENDRICKS CO. PIONEER PWA %\Q

Y/
: {N/‘/Siomgﬁcgp \lelliam_ Ramsey ’ s May 31 1873 M/i!mf‘/ g 93

5 R#/ F/&?(‘Wﬁt"k{ Ind l..c‘léia A /Zégf Tel. No.

17

(Stregﬁmfﬁ No.) P — = _ _(Town) : (State) (Zip) !
3 William “Ram sey ~paysd .@MﬁfMA‘{éﬁ@//X/& md[!/g [E7Y
(Pioneer Ancestor's Name) ] J 4 B-birth_date: M-marriage date; D-death date;
nmitdrhy [ K60 auﬁ/ﬁﬂ// ;Z»’A/ :

-se”lemenf@l’te in Hendricks Co.; d’ 7 (S‘g’Place) /w

sy . . hecandd - casdl o)
Line of Descen I’f’ﬁ/ﬂmﬂ/ %d %m’% L4 ‘ /
Py :

1. Parents:

Wos ...' al LN, Bﬁé‘f‘; M 0 L7 0
W-wite, '
2 Grand H%MM&E%LB IF16 0 £87 3
Parents:
3. Great H B M D
Grand
Parents: W B M D
4. Gr.Gr, H B M D
Grand Parents:
W B M D
5. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Grand
Parents: W B M D
6. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Gr. Grand
Parents: W B M D
7. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand
Parents: W B M D

The first two items must be completed to obtain a certificate, Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be traced to more than one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for
them. .

Verification of above may be found (check at least one); County Clerk's office; Old Bible; Church Records; Voting Records; Cemetery records;
others: -

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES _ .
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.-
2. How many deeds? For how many acres? To whom issued?
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?
4. Indicate line ot descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE
P. 0. 154 ' DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122 .
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BIOGRAPHICAL INFORM

| attended Grade School at MW

. I B )] ” ] }
| graduated from High School at MW&M W, , ~
I (uﬁendéd-grcdu‘o/fed from) college a Bu—'tm QMW
| took pos’r-grat work at - (—Djnjw - 2

. | hold degrees BS/MA/ o

) HW e |
| am a member of ' WM church

| have had offices; in that church as fol!

My principal occupation i&U—Q*D [M ZE’W L/— £7l W)

Y n _kn %Ma
| usually support the (Republican-Democrat) party and have been elected to the
A

following offices (include dates)

| am a member of the ll win Lodﬁﬁ and/or Civic Organizations, and have held the
following offices

N
T - B YRR Y ab T —

| have lived in Hendricks County since 1937 an

f d own my gwn homg
If farm land is owned, number of acres 176 in;ﬁgﬁ-dMTo ship

| served in the Armed forces from '

T

saw duty in

e

Decorations received

Please attach another page if necessary to record the above information. The
questions above are only an outline to suggest to you the information to be covered that

will make a more interesting biography to your grandchildren and their grandchildren.
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1905 N.E. 77th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97213
19 Feb (98]

Dear Phyllis and Myron:

Things like illness, holidays, guests and housekeeping keep getting
in the way of my Genealogical correspondance. Sloth, to, Ken says.
It has been some time since we've worked on the Ballards so I've
had to go through our files and bone up. It turns out our files
need to be worked on also.

The enclosed ancestor chart should clarify my descent from William
Ballard, which also clarifies for me that he was my great-great-
grandfather, not great. I'm sorry to have mislead you.

My grandmother told us William Ramsey's wife was named Jane. Gil-
bert Farmer of Bloomington Ind is descended from William Ramsey
and Jane Hardwick through their daughter Sarah Ramsey, sister to
my Mary, who married Thomas Ballard brother to my Wwilliam. Gil-
bert found a clipping from the Mooresville Monitor showing that
Jane Hardwick was William's wife but he has not yet sent us a cOpy
of the clipping.

We believe William Ramsey had only one wife-Jane. The date 3/11/
1822 for Nancy was not her birth date but her marriage date to
Thomas Gilbert and should be 1 Dec 1822. The 3/11 could be the
date of the marriage bond. Nancy was born in 1799 according to
Gilbert Farmer.

On William Ramsey's family sheet you'll find the names we have Of
their children but we are not claiming Hester, Anne and Elizabeth

as we do not have proof these three were William's daughter, yet.
Even if they were his, we'd be one daughter short 1f the family
legend is correct that he had one son and seven daughters. We are
sure of Bartholomew, Mary, Sarah and Nancy. Family legend is that
William and several brothers were in NC at the same time so these
three Ramsey girls could have been daughters of some of the brothers.
However, they were in the right place at the right time to have

been William's.

William Ballard's will and codicil are recorded in Deed Book #1
page 21 of the Hendricks Co Recorder’'s office, Danville, Ind 46122,
I understand it is the first recorded will in their record books.

Enclosed is a copy of a copy of a letter received by my mother's
sister, Agnes Matlock, who made her home with my grandmother here
in Portland and we lived near by. I remember its coming and all
of us reading it and discussing it and the family relationships.
Also enclosed is an extract of a letter written by John Ramsey to
nephew Rartholomew in Fairfield, Iowa. We have never seen the
whole letter, nor have we been in contact with any of the Iowa
Ramseys. We do know that John Ramsey and his wife Dorcas White

were in Iowa by 1844 when a son Jonathan was born in Keckuk.
John was a grandson of William Ramsey. We believe there were
several other sons of Bartholomew Ramsey who went to Iowa, who
were grandsons of our William.

Mary Ramsey Ballard, William Ballard's wife, died in Warsaw, Ind.
in Kosciosko Co in 1864 or 65. She was living with her youngest
daughter Almira (Mira) my greatgrandmother Betsey Ballard Matlock's
sister and Mira's husband Joseph Hawkins Matlock who was my great-
grandfather's (William T Matlock's) youngest brother. We do know



it was a lingering death but do r2% know the exact date. I have
never tried to get an obituary.

We got William Ballard birthdate from Hinshaw's Quaker Reccrds for
Eancver Co Va. We have seen the 1765 date for William but Hinshaw's
seemed to us more logical. We do not, however, have documented procf
of either William or Thomas parentage, but the circumstantial evidence
is such that we are accepting what we have until proved otherwise,

The DAR has tightened up on proof of a Rev War ancestor. Those who
have been admitted may remain but documented proof is ncw needed, I
understand,

We do not believe William Ramsey lived to be 104, either, although

I grew up marveling at what a long lived old gentleman he was. We
passed the legend on to our children and grandchildren and now are
eating our words. We found on his Pension Claim when his pension
stopped because of death. I have misfiled the .claim and cannot now
refer to it to see just what is on it. Nor do I want to take any

more time for searching or you may never get this. Our dining room
table is also my Genealogy and hobby table. Periodically, with guests
expected, or when I'm sated, everything gets swooped into boxes and is
banished to the basement temporarily. Out of sight out of mind. I'm
sure I'll locate them in a safe place sometime. It's really maddening
to be so flighty.

We thank you for the material you sent. It has filled in a number
of blanks for us.

Do you know where in Ind Victoria, Jerome, Joseph, Mary and Emma
were born? I believe Martha and Emma must have died and been buried
in Muskegon, Mich. since they were the last living members of the
Hay family and there would probably have been no one to take the
bodies back to Wabash, Ind for burial. Do you know when they died?
Martha was 77 years old when she wrote the letter to us. I'm im-
pressed by her beautiful writing. I'm sure the correspondance was
kept up for several years but this is the only letter to survive.
Uncle Will was out of the state by then, in Calif., I believe and

we never saw any of the letters they exchanged. Uncle Will was a
minister and was sent around to various states in his work. He

had met Martha and Emma in his work.

If you have marriages for Victoria and Jerome I'd appreciate having
them. From this letter we believe that neither Martha nor Emma
married, and Molly didn't either apparently. Civil War, perhaps,
not enough men left and the need for Martha and Emma to work and
take care of Caroline.

We hope we've answered all your questions.

Are you trying for the DAR or are you working your ancestors back
to the immigrant ancestor as we are?

Good luck with your searching.
Sincerely,

Kenneth and Dorothy Hammill
emmm PG L./ /th Ave.




PAY BDESCENT FROM A MENDRICKS ¢O. PIONEER

, _Myron Donald IAMMERT | 830 Jan.1929%28 July
(Name of Applicant 19%0
P.0O. Box 38 Rhinelander Wisconsin 54501 TelMo7315-369-3568
(Street and Wo.) {Town) (State) {Zip)
William RAMSEY 1748 Sept. 1836
' (Pioneer Ancestor s Name) . B-birth date: ] M-marriage date; D-death date;
bV 3825~ 1‘;{3\ L P e e/’(.u ra 7“.4 S et
55-setlement date in Hendricks Co.: {85 Place) : Jﬁé /‘7‘/4(/ S o e e/

Line of Descent

. LAMMERT
& 1. Parents: pCarl Newton (THRASHER) pl8-2-190421-12 %y
H-husbang; ‘
WAt e 4 s o1 Propucslo HOGH | Bl-loxlF0f NYL2A 3N DLT -7 =275
W-wife, : :

3 2. Cmnd H@QMWZMWMMDMB
e WiaaBlanch _MULLEN  gzi- 180/ \2=3-1892 p Pet- L T63
4/ Creat Hloseph NewTon MULIEN p27-6-1737 Wo-6-/REFD [ 3=12 1707
‘I_;’or::ist WM BY-L~ LEFD MLOAAZEF R P T LE
o 4 GrGr. H Hoyoh 5. _HAYV g2 Y= 7/ BPAWNTF =] ~ABEP .30~ (- 2294
Grnd Parents: (> a/r o i za’,ﬁu;&m RIP= 3 I \WF =D =L PP R =T 1P T2
A s.ororer. ML/ feam LIALLARD BMMWDM

Grand

Parens WL oy (P lly) [SAM.SEY /2241276 NG L0020 p/FEY~ S

7 6, Gr.Gr.Gr. H \/// //i @ k7T /-JDAZM TF l/ B / 7‘/? M n»j?ﬂf /Opjé
Gr. Grand
' Parents: W — B M D
7. Gr.Gr.Gr, H ' B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand ]
Prrents: W B M D

The first two items must be completed to obtain o certificate. Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public oftice held,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be fraced to more thon one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for
them.

Veritfication of ubove may be found {check ot least one); County Clerk's office; Old Bible: Church Records; Voting Records; Cemetery records:

others
s, Lt ﬁ i f——/fw L Pl

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.
2. How many deeds? For how many acres? To whom issued?
3 How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?
. Indicate line ot descent of ownership.

METEE

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT €
P. 0. 154 DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122




ROM A HEMNDRICKS €0. PIONEER

/ v 2 o Doma S 4/4/17/‘75/@? 7

{Name of Applicant

Ko {?0‘5)(.'73 £ Ff{;ﬂTm i“}'/ﬁ ader Q{/,;(')/, i3l 4 1(1;'5')’5?5/ Tel No 7/ 5 7L - 254
{Street and Na. own State ip
2. Wil b JTALL ARD [265 1776 2L 0T 1758 [F2F-0Y

" {Pioneer Ancesior's Name]

o LFP/

SS-se:’i’lemem date in Hendricks Co.:

. B-birth date; M-marriage date;
C';/,r/-‘r";mn( 75—‘;.!'47 '1‘,’2—.
/(55 Place) ¢

D-death date:
i A = vy, /(.1.«{/7
#Pﬂﬁ/{}"tc%\f Cd,

Line of Descent

B idan, [929 MEJ’O":://U/?%

LAMMERT

2 1. Parents: H%.qs’é . d.}\/e'n.f Lo (THEASHER) ‘Bw; 1701 p=12-1220 py
Wwfﬁe.ﬂ a A geate  HOBN  gli-/ ?4/ M g__.;._ 13- | DB 2L P2 7
2 Grana HECarg e (as hiagho THEAH Sy 5 LAt M= Bl TR D/2=¢ 7943
Wlonc Floacd MUILEN gri 77/ ML= Z L F22 D P~/ 23
4/ 3 Great Hescabh Nealon /ﬂ/zz EN B -G -AF3T (IO (PR LT /7
Parents: W @ iy ¢ s AAN gF-/+4FIT MDA FEF 0 5 -9/
s 4 Gror Wiuoh 5. HAV B/ 7 LEUPpN D=2 ~ LET I3 0 - LT

Grand Parents:

,WCG,;»(}A,-T =

FALLARD

BIF~3 /I, P~ = SFIP DR 2 3 (P52

- 5. GrGr.Gr. H NP g/) LLARD Bl 51/ ZZé- A é.‘ /ISR L FA D — R
Gran . . . S » .
Parens: WLlary: (£200:) [TAMSEY  Bl22a/iz26 pllelb-1770 154445
6. Gr.Qr.Gr. H B M, D
Gr. Grand ’ : . .
Parents: W : B M D
7. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand . }
Parents: w B M D

The first two items must be compieted 1o obtain a certificate. Additional information helptul is occupation of pioneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be traced ro more than one ancestor other blonks must be used. Ask for

them,

Verification of above may be found (check af least one); County Clerk's office; Old Bible: Church Records; Vofing Records: Cemetery records;

others

= :—mt_rr’// ﬁﬁg{’é’ -
i Z’// C/\./f/i# ./:}7'4“5//1:4": 4:/:-1{“_7
IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES

1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.
2. How many deeds?
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?
4. Indicate line ot descent of ownership,

AT e

c-dr)_ﬂé!_,/,g/:t,.f,){,'- e /d L“f)/

For how many acres? To whom issued?

v

P. 0. 154 DANVILLE, INDIANA 45122




MY DESCENT FROM A HENDPRICKS €O, PIONEER

Vo LTsvston Dopaldd L AMME R T - 850 )~ 22T MIreo- sy
_ {Name ¢t Applicant ] ' ] .
Fla. o e 3P }‘?/’f caelaaden  Tidi arsas . N ) Tel No. 7/ o 20 G B 5ur
{Streetand No;} B L ':- {Town} (State) (Zip} ]
Higosi 5. 75 R =T fPp T Tt (P3P Bol— [FLD
' (Pioneer Athcestor's Name) B-birth date: M-marriage date: D.death dote:
£y 4P IF Lol Finrir o 5 A ppes oo
$5-¢ettiement date in Hendricks Cow: (55 Place) 7

Line of Descent

LAMMEET .
1. Parents: H(-'d inl !’{f/gﬂ.&:/ﬁif/f ( 77?[/%’? 4 )/‘/“"J‘EX) g/f*aﬂ"-“/?ﬂ/ Mﬁ/“/w? ‘/f’:?/‘_l')
‘ H-bysband: . : L '
W e A e A0 Bl Rt =t T WL =Ll D h F = Tt 878
W-wife. ’ # e : .
2. Grand m‘[grﬂ r';( fot Zf)l:? 5/"}!.’777?)/? WYW/}L V%";f‘?aggjg{z: gfi’aidfgg Mz’z"B L FGD D }a-? '_C./’:"“ /?n);
Paresnts: . § o o ’ C
’ Wlnaa [Flanc b MULLFEY  g2f/-—157 pW2uZdtts p B~/ 52
3. Great H S ok e a? Vore LRILIENRA L = E-F5 7\ L5 DL FAi =l 5O
Grand ) o ) . o - , . )
parents: Wz Crzr s LAl P/ /T3 pplddiPoirpd 7 Td S0 5
4 Gror| Htugh 5 HAY BLLE e TP M Bl o [P F D Aot T
‘ ) Grand Parents; W(‘ traline . /?/{/ LARD Bg;f ~ T~/ M S D’Zﬁ? - 3"“/:7_‘;2/
5. Gr.Gr.Gr. H R M : D
Grand ' e
Parents; W. - B M - D
6. Gr.Gr.Gr, H B M. D
Gr. Grand -
Parents: W — 8 M D
7. Gr.Gr.Gr, H 8 M D
Gr.Gr.Grand : :
Prrents; W B M D

The lirst two items must be completed o obtain o certificate. Additional informotion helpful is occupation ot pianeer. public office held,
political party, whare educated, church offiliation, If descendoncy can be fraced 1o more than ane ancestor other bianks must be used. Ask for
them.

Veritication of above may be found (check at least one): County Cleri's office: Old Bible: Church Recerds: Voting Records; Cemetery records;
others —

ST ety Z‘ﬁf_-ﬂ-‘"’ Sl /, Zr—a erlp P S F 5 C)Q/ru:dgw

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.
2. How many deeds?— For how many acres? - To whom issued?
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?
4. Indicate line ot descent of ownership,

ANCESTOR - DECEMDANT COMMITTEE
P. 0. 154 DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122
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APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP TO THE NATIONAL SOCIETY

OF THE

- DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Statc....../.é. . gttt

Name of Chapter

{Mrss or M rs.).....kda. Yhrasher Chgmbers

Wife or YWidowof . ¥illiaw lyons. Ghamhers. . eeemreene e nnan
Residence. ...83% 1/ .. . Kicheliorens. . ARg.Angeles. o uale
Number j Sereet Ciey State

DESCENDANT- OF

d

'.-.‘.'Li.l,lim-hmsgy.....-..-.-...-.-.-...; ................................................................................
The undersigned have investigated and approved the applicant and her application.

...........................................................

 Chapter Secratary, T Chapter Registrar.
Application and duplicate received by National Socic/t_y ........... SEi'li_ngﬁ, 192
Fees received by National Society. . ... ,\é;/ A | ey 192 c
| Application examined and approved........ . “IQU ....... 2/@ .......... ey 1920

- V‘{_L e 15(2.-:::1\-“...‘..-' .................
Registrar General.

Dt CI 920 o
7

Recording Secretary General,

£ 4. wmﬁtéf{f

State éeo'em'

Nominated and recummended by the undersigned members of the Society. Two
names of ciddorsers required, one of whom at least must live in the same town in which
the applicant I'Gsldﬁu, provided there is a Chapter in that town. If there is no Chapter,
at least one of the endorsers must be a resident in that Statc.

ENDORSERS

/ A?/ ,-,,), . < ‘\.J -
\amcz//fa/ ?]‘ W W%fw X\Imc /R(J’k_“_f'.: . S0 .-.’.’.....r...;.__‘ij,,{,f,’_‘"(\7




LINEAGE

I,.Ida Turasher. Chambers.. . et being of the age of
sighteer vears and upwards, hereby apply for membership in the Society by right of lineal
descent in the following line from .. William Ramse¥. . ... .. S
who was born in. Caroline County. ¥Ya.on the. . ... day of .. , 17,48

s o age 104 years 852
and died erH ndrigxs. Con ﬁ.,.%ﬁ}.ﬁen{he ____________________ day of e , 1.8%2 .
% the Re¥oliti

[ was born in...Country. ...

State of ... Kansas ... ... ...

His place of residénce

N 01113 41T 1213 - HU R ———

1. T am the daughter of
ekeerge Mo Thrasher .. born. 9.10.,.186L died .6,12,1923 and his () wife*
...... Anna Mullen. ..o born. AL 203871 died. 1.8.1993. . married 3,5,184%

2. The said ...._Aupa. Mullen. Ihrasher. ..........ooo..... was the child of
...J08epn Mullen  horn.6.,27,1837 died. 12,33.1909and his () wife
~gemira Hay . . born.1,8.1839.. died._lQ...ZS.;l‘.iQ.ﬁmarried.ﬁ...l.\).‘.}q_-
- 3. The said..........: 4emiTa Hay BMALaN . e, was the child” of

4, The said.....Caroline Hallard Hay was the child of

, eedilliam Ballard ... born... 1785 . . cﬁed ......... 1823 and his () wife
;’F A Polly ) Yary. Hamsey. ... born.. 1778 . ... died.. ... . XBES .. married9,26,17~!

; 5. The said .\FOlly) Mary kamsey sallard _  as the child o |
| William Ramsey. ... . born.1743. .  died. . 1852 . and his () wie

{Lette - of Qrandg.n JOT”I{i—%f%W oddied 0~ 0 marrted.
AJWV‘ 5. aﬁ'c saig.,“ et o e e e was the child of

born... ... ... died a~ 1 LI

‘hich is aceded for binding.

his margh,, w

KT L ¢

BON . oo dred o and his { )} wife
e barn. ... died.. oo _ married. |
10, The said . L ' e e owas the ciuld of

born. e di€d . and his () wite

cveveeen bor L died e married
And he, rhe aaiyd oAl l*lu“g‘wey
i~ the ancestor who asatel ev:aNi,s‘hing Averioan Independence, while ating .ot
canacity of Private 2nd L-rderlf Serygeant under “apt. Camplin and l
umphries, o, uar'. neg. [
|
|

*Wife in every inatance in this paper means lezal and lawful wife.

Dars of martiage may be substituted for dates of birth and death where such date praves
the saldisr to have been fiving duriag the Revolution and of 2 suitable age for sarvice,
Resalution adepted by the Twenty-fourth Continental Congress:

Descerdants of polygamous marriage are nat acceptable as members of this Sacicety,
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Do not encroach on this margin, which is needed for binding.

Any woman is eligible for membership in the National Society of the Daughters of the

- American Revolution who is not less than cighteen years of age, and who is descended from
a man or weman who, with unfailing lovalty to the cause of American Independence, served

as a satlor, or as a soldier or civil officer in one of the several Colonies or States, or in the

- United Colonies or States, or as a recognized patriot, or rendered material aid thereto

" provided the applicant is personally acceptable to the Society.

Official proof of service must be furnished with the application; also references to

* authorities quoted, to show line of descent. Where reference is made to unpublished or

| inaccessible records, the applicant must file duplicate certified copies of same. Statements

based upen tradition alone cannot be considered.

ANCESTOR’S SERVICES

My ancestor’s services in assisting in the establishment of American Independence
during the War of the Revolution were as follows:

Znlistment Zarch 2y, 177%. sServed four months and ten da@ in
Capt. Jacob Camplin's Coupany.

Enlisted again November 8, 1781. Served as urderly Sergeant in
Capt. Benja.man Umphries Nerth Carclina Company. ‘:::erved until
fepruary 8 or 8, 1782. He was allowed pension on his application

executed Uctober 15, 1832 while a resident of Hendricxs vounty, wnd.
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Give references by Volume and page to the documentary or other authorities foro<

MiLiTary REcorp: Verifind 8v National Number ‘Z‘LJI /\71.2- /

Pansion Bure’au .

Fas:Ly Recorp:

L

Letter of Grandswn, John HRamsey.

William Ballard's will dated Letober 2k, 1823,

Give, if possibie, the following data: My Revolutionary ancestor was married

) I o SO USRS | SISO , oo
() O e :Y A e ey |

63 T < USRS URNRNY - | SO wnreeermrasyerennes 3 1

CHILDREN
Names Dates of Birth To Whom Marricd

............ Bar;hmlomam“m""mu;m“. e AL . L Katherine williams
............. WPolly) lary . _“m"l?lam“;" e Willlam pellare
JUURSRNUOS.~ - 9 N 6 OO Thoemas mallard | .
e o NBREY . ;b,./_;l[lr:s..-f-..é... . AReT3S wiiDent

Vaw e . ....thomas wmatlocx
The "lowing forr o o a im0
Applint furthes <ave thar she caid 4llliam Hamsey

(name ot ancestur from wiom chigrleany 18 dereds, is the ancestor menth ned . the for.
guing application, aind thut the statements hereinbefore sct forth are true to the best of her \E

knowledge 'md belief.
The appbeans oo pledges allegiance to the United Srares of America and .-
support its Constitu o,

A (Signature of Applicant). ot QL(‘L j‘f ‘—M* ' g f’nh/u/*/vL £

Subscribed and sworn to before me at

s \"_ s ot
thisenZ e B ey of..fé?£<7‘i ...................................... A DSJd L
NSTARY RPUBLIO
[SEAL]: ana 1or the County ol Lys Argalss, $tate of Sai: ta.r.ii;/ sz '75/,,. T

My Term of OFice Exmfeq March 17, 1928

e n, whichi s needed for binding.

S:vwawr of y“v nmr-f
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Vear /7%y ~ 1830-1840 CENSUS OF THE UNITED STATES

(For those who use the C.él'é-n.“." o

Date of Search __£uzs Fd. /7P Original Copy || Seaceh noies)
— Legibility of Record; D D Extract Copy D Search No.
! ' Good Poor Microfilm Copy Enclosure No.
Printed Copy Call No.
Notes: :

5 E r/ oL Cﬂ DLy 7 f/cr : "Z/LQ/t e )
Place of Enumeration:

Free White Males Free White Females

Name of Head of Family

Page
Under 5
5«10
10-15
15-20
20-30
30-40
40-50
50-60
60-70
70-80
80-90
90-100
Over 100
Under §
5=10
10-15
15-20
20-30
30-40
40-50
50-60
6070
70-80
80-90
20-100
Over 100
Slaves
Free Colored
Foreigners not
naturalized
Pensioners
(1840 Cen-
sus Only)

44 }/ /}/{, \,7/1 / 7///"4 5
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April 14, 1982
P.0O. Box 38
Rhinelander, WI 54501

Mrs. Ruth M. Pritchard
R. R. 1, Box 454
Clayton, IN 46118
Dear Mrs. Pritchard:

We filled out the Ancestor Charts, etc. and enclosed the
information also required, and sent it to the address at the
bottom of the sheets.

The envelope came back, so we are sending this information on
to you. We still hope Myron will be eligible. The money
is also enclosed.

Hasn't this been quite a winter? I hope the spring and summer
will now be alright.

Here's wishing you both the best, and again thanks for
everything you did when we were there. I wish we were closer.

Sincerely,
Y{é&/{/ﬁ :i‘;d-—;,-z‘,,w_ 'E"?@--
Phyllis Lammert

Enclosures: Hendricks County Pioneer Information
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The result was the location of descéndants of Bartholo-
ew Ramsey, John W, Bryant, Harris Bray and Samusl Har-

riman. The graves of these four pioneers were discovered.
The grave of Ramsey is in Guilford Township: the Bryant
burial place is in the Stilesville Cemetery; the -remains of

The story has been handed down through
family that he came to the unbroken wilderness of what is
now Hendricks County in 1814. In that year he is said to
have pre‘empied land near White Tick Creek. Here, ac-
cording to family tradition, he lived with the Delawares until
they departed for The reservations provided for them by Con-

gress, after they had ceded their own lands in Indiana 1o the
I'ederal Government.

On_Bartholomew Ramsey’s gravestone which stands on
the brow of an elevation above White Lick Creek, is chiseled
the statement that he pre-empted his farm in 1814, and that Le

died In 1825, This nformation seems o be erroneous. The
death date shcald bo 1733, since the abstract of title to the
farm establishes the Tact that the ploneer's will wwas made
.on June 15, 18335 and probated on Aqgust 12, 1333, Govern-
ment records show thal no pre-emption filings were made
prior o 1320, and the abstract of title indicates that Ram-
¢y purchased the land from Anthony Vernen, its first owner,
in 1825, Vernon made an eniry for It on November 4, 1827°
paying cagh.? -

Of the family of the pioneer Ramse
Mrs. Elizabeth Snipes and Mr. Daniel J
Hendricks . County near Plainfield.
great-grandchildren, and great-great gr
in this and other sections of the county,
In John W, Bryant’s family, there were fifteen children.
- Of his descendants, there are now living in Hendricks County
four grandchildren. They are Mrs. Mary B. Sharp, Mrs,
Ruth Elrod, Mrs. Rose Draper, and Mr, Greeley Bryant, all
of Coatesville. There are many other grandchildren, great-

v, two grandchildrer;
ones are now livine in
Other grandchildren,
andchildren are living

on as ured In the gravestone Inseription was
Ploneer Ramszey may have oceupled the land Az &
“squstter” {n 1814, and have found it n

JCessary to purchase it from Vernon [n 1425,
the latter having secured & patent In 1532 ueder the Pubils Iands Act of 1820,

*It ia possible that ihe word Dre-empti
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Blessing: First Settlement n Hendricks County 199

grandchildren and great-great grandchildren—in fact, hosts
of descendants of the pioneer Bryant are scattered through the
land.

Of the Harris Bray family there are three grandchildren,
Mrs. Laura Hildebrand, Mr. William Sheets and Mr. Albert
Sheets, as well as other descendants living at Cartersburg.?

No representatives of the Samuel Harriman family now
live in Hendricks County, but Mr. Frank Sheets, a grandson
formerly resided in the County.

Unable to find documentary evidence establishing the
exact site of the first settlement in Hendricks County, there
was nothing for the Committee to do but chocse a spot in the
vicinity of “White Lick a few miles south of Plainfield near
the Morgan County Line”, and call it the approximate site
of the first settlement, '

Bartholomew Ramsey’s grave is on the west or opposite
bank of the stream and almost due west of the spot selected,
The first church and burial ground, which were established
in 1828, are on the Rill east of the chosen ground, The ap-
proximate site selecfed, intermediate between these two
points, surely can not be far out of place. 1t is a little more
than four and one-half miles south of Plainfield and three-
tenths of a mile north of the Morgan County line,

The spot marked as the site of the first settlement in

- Hendricks County is located on one of the early farms entered

in the County. The date of its entry was, November 5, 1822.
The pioneer who received the patent from the Federal Govern-
ment was EX Hadley, Tle land is now owned by Mr. Jefforson
Miles, a resident of Mooresville, Morgan County, but a native
son of Hendricks County. He has most araciously given the
plot for the marker to the Wa-pe-ke-way Chapter, Daughters
of the American Revolution.

The site of the first settlement selected with as much ac-
curacy as possible, the Committee’s next task was to find a
native stone suitable for a marker. Several were offered and
considered, but inaccessibility, or dimensions (too small or
too large) eliminated them. Finally, Mr. E. M. Murphy found
one in Eel River Township, just about as far from the spot to
be dedicated as it could be and still be in Hendricks County.
Mr. Merritt Gregory and Mr. Frank Haynes took care of its
y

! William G. Bray, probably & descendzant of Harris Bray, ls now prosecuting Abtarney
tor the Morgan County Clireuit.
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WILL of Bartholme» Ramsev : 1-13

12 Bugust 1833, provad : ~ Fendricis Zeunovy
15 Sune 1333, signed Inciana
Yife--Catherine Wh-im%, 3. 23, . 14N, R. 1B

s-NE4, 8. 22, eta.

Children: . .
- Slizabeth Jones $1- . _

James Ramsey 520

Wancy Jones 31

Jamuel Ramsey -5l

sohn Ramsey 5%

sarah Jane 331

Daniel Ramsevy $ol

Inventory of BEstate of Bartholwmew Ramsey, 30 August 1333 152-15%4
william Ramsev, Pension Papers from Archives abt Washincton 2

e LTI
Handricks County, Indians

sicned 13 May 1833 tilliam Ransey {(with mark x!
o 5 of son RBartholmew in his declerat

x)
CrI Index of LDS  {copied ai Jhawano, WI in HMarchh 13zl)
Tova

1332, Eenrv Co.o, Tova
ain, XV o
Hantrichs Co, Eniiana FLTI00D
strict of Texrra iaucs S acres
strict of ABrochvills T3 mores

1232 Canaunz, Hendrichs Co., Indiana
m. 122 RBarthclomew Rausey 18112731, 173231
222 Censusz, Mrecken*lccm co.. EY
Baritnc L1
Lillias 32
tizens T
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ROQKS COUNTY RECORD
Priday, Nov. 2, 1906
Page 6, Col, 5

Death of Mrs. Mullen

At 4:30 a.m. Monday the suffering form of Mrs. Mullen was
stilled in death, and the agony of months ceased in the sleep
that knows no waking. She was taken sick something over 2 1/12
months ago from a complication of disorders which the doctors
found it difficult to diagnose or to relieve. Several times she
had been at the point of death, but a change would come and
hopes would be raised ¢f her ultimate recovery, only to be
blasted again by relapses into the most intense suffering.

Every service that tender loving hands could do was administered
throughout her long trial.

The funeral services were held at 10 o'clock a.m. Tuesday at
the family residence, Rev. Dennis preaching the sermon. The
remains were taken to Hopewell cemetery, 8 miles southwest,
for interment.

Zemira Hay was _born at Belleville, Indiana, January 8, 1839.

When guite young she moved with her parents to Wabash county,
and in 1854 came to Louisa county, Iowa. Three years later
they moved to Mt. Pleasant and in Nevada county, where she was
united in marriage to Joseph Mullen on June 10, 1858. 1In 1876
they moved to King City, Mo., and in March, 1878, came to
Rooks county, Kansas, where they have since resided. She
leaves a husband, one son, four daughters and 15 grandchildren
to mourn the loss of a true wife and mother, whose life had been
full of gentle deeds of kindness and sympathy. Two sisters,
Misses Emma and Martha Hay, of Michigan, were with her a few
days before she passed away.

The deceased was a faithful and devoted member of the church
from the early age of 13 and in her last days gave ample evidence
of her faith and that she was prepared to go.

A CARD

"We desire to thank all friends who so kindly assisted us during
the sickness and death of our dear wife and mother. J.N. Mullen
and Family."

THE WESTERN NEWS, Thurs. Nov. 1, 1906, p 3 col 5
Mrs. J. N. Mullen age 67 :
(very much like the above...no new or different information)

1979
Helen King
K8



OBITUARIES '
THE STOCKTON REVIEW Dec. 16, 1909 p 1 col 3 and 4
Death of J.N. Mullen

One of the pioneers of Rooks county died Monday afternoon at the
home of his daughter, Mrs. Ora Gartrell, in Bow Creek township.

It was Joseph N. Mullen, for years a resident of this city. He

was well known here, and was a man held in universal esteem by

all whose good fortune it was to know him. His devout Christianity,
and his moral standing were characteristics that always manifested
themselves in his every day life. His wife and also one daughter,
Mrs. Gecrge Thrasher, preceded him to the land over yonder some years
ago, and since that time he had made his home among his children.
He leaves one son and three daughters. We have not learned at

this writing (Tuesday) his age, but think he had passed his

alloted age of three score and ten years.

ROOKXS COUNTY RECORD Friday, Dec. 17, 1909 p 3 col 2
Death of J.N. Mullen

At 3 o‘clock on the afternoon of the 13th, our old townsman J.

N. Mullen, passed away suddenly, at the home of his daughter, Mrs.
0.E. Gartrell, in Bow Creek township. The funeral was held at

the M. E. church, Webster, on Wednesday afternocon. During the
service the merchants suspended business and the school was
closed, out of respect to the deceased. Rev. Dennis preached

the sermon to a very large audience. The remains were buried

in the Hopewell cemetery, Hobart township, by the side of his
wife.

Joseph N. Mullen was born in Carroll county, Indiana, June 27,
1837, and had reached the age of 72 years, 5 months and 16 days.
He moved to Iowa at the age of 12, and was married June 10,
1858, to Miss Zemira Hay, who died 3 years ago. The family
moved to Kansas and settled in Hobart township in April, 1878.
For 20 years he made Stockton his home where he lived in the
highest esteem of a large circle of friends to whom the news

of his passing was a great shock. The last two years have heen
spent at the home of his daughter Mrs. 0. E. Gartrell in Bow
Creek township. He has been failing for several months from a
complication of diseases resulting in valvular heart trouble
which caused his death.

From an early age he was always a devout Christian man and united
with the M.E. church when he first came to Stockton. During the
twe years in Bow Creek he crganized and superintended a Sunday
School, taking great interest in the work. His life was spent

in the cheerful and conscientious performance of every duty as it
seemed clear to him. It was alwavs a pleasure to meet him as his
presence spread sunshine and good will on every hand.

He leaves one son, Ed. Mullen, and four daughters--Mrs. Haworth,
Mrs. Schneider, Mrs. Gartrell and Mrs. Jones, to mourn his loss.

1979
Helen King
¥S



